F.S./1 A.P.4343C, Vol. 1, Book 1, Sect. 1, Chap. 64
A.L.97, Apr. 64
Chapter 64
TOGGLE SWITCHES, A.M. TYPE AS10512 SERIES
LIST OF CONTENTS
Para. Para.
Introduction as oes wae «se Servicing ... . - . 21
Description wee we wee a «=~66 Testin »

Contact arrangement and spring return action
TOGGLE LEVER POSITION LEVER LOCK AM.
TYPE No. KEYWAY SIDE CENTRAL OPPOSITE SIDE POSITION REF. No
TERMINALS MADE TERMINALS MADE TERMINALS MADE —
AS 10512 A — | 2-3 —_ OPEN — 2-! IS Cw /9234
2 2-3 NO POSITION 2-1 9235
3 | NO POSITION OPEN 2-1 9236 —~OS~*”
4 2-3 OPEN 2-1 9237
5 2-3 OPEN 2: gga
6 | NO POSITION OPEN a a ; SCS 9239
7 2-3 ee 2-1 NO POSITION 9240
uw [| As tosiz2e8 — 1 2-3 OPEN — 2-1 IN _[5cw/924i
3 _ 2 2-3 NO POSITION 2-1 J ™~ 9242
a 3 2-3 NO POSITION 2-1 Ju 9243
w 4 NO POSITION OPEN 2-1 Pa ae 9244
a 5 2-3 OPEN NO POSITION JI ™~ 9245
9 ;2Sté“‘i‘C;C~SS 2-3 OPEN 2-1 TN | 9246COY
a 7 2-3 OPEN 2-1 SN 9247
8 2-3 OPEN 2-1 ST 9248
9 2-3 OPEN 2-1 a 9249
10 2-3 OPEN — 2-1 JI. 9250
Hl 2-33. —— OPEN NO POSITION ~~ 9251
2 23. —— 2-1 NO POSITION aN 9252
13 | NO POSITION OPEN 2-1 a 9253
AS10512 C — 1 2-3 5-6 NO POSITION 2-1 5-4 scw/9255
2 [ NO POSITION OPEN 2-1 5-4 9256
3 2-3 8-6 OPEN 2-1 5-4 9257
4 2-3 5-6 —~— OPEN 2-1 5-4 9258
5 2-3 5-6 —— OPEN —— 2-1 5-4 9259
6 2-3 5-6 —— OPEN NO POSITION 9260
w 7 2-3 5-6 —— | 2-1 5-4 NO POSITION 9261
3} AS10512 0 — 1 2-3 5-6 NO POSITION 2-1 5-4 JN _[5cw/9262
oa 2 2-3 5-6 NO POSITION 2-1 5-4 JS Ww 9263
3 | NO POSITION OPEN 2-1 5-4 a 9264
ut 4 2-3 5-6 OPEN NO POSITION _So™~ 9265
a 5 2-3 5-6 OPEN 2-1 5-4 a 9266
3 6 2-3 5-6 OPEN 2-1 5-4 _S NN | 9267 ~~—«&|
a 7 2-3. 5-6 OPEN 2-1 5-4 S71 9268
8 2-3 5-6 —e_ OPEN 26| 5<4 a 9269
9 2-3 5-6 —— OPEN 2-1 5-4 ale 9270
of 2-3 5-6 —~— OPEN — 2-1 5-4 FOINS 9271
u 2-3 5-6 —— OPEN NO POSITION aN 9272
12] 2-3 5-6 —=—|[ 2-1 5-4 NO POSITION ma 9273
(3 | NO POSITION OPEN 2-1 5-4 aN 9274
—— -~— DENOTES SPRING RETURN TO CENTRAL POSITION.
Fig. 2. A.M. toggle switches, AS10512 series (contact arrangement)
RESTRICTED
C (AL97)
TABLE 2
Contact arrangement and spring return action
TOGGLE LEVER POSITION
LEVER LOCK .M. TYPE No. KEYWAY SIDE CENTRAL OPPOSITE SIDE POSITION neem
TERMINALS MADE TERMINALS MADE TERMINALS MADE —"
ASIO5I2ZE — 1 | % 2-3 2-6 2-4 5 Cw/ 9275 2 [x 2-3 2-6 —— 2-4 9276 ii 3 [x 2-3 2-6 2-4 9277 3 4 2-3 5-6 2-1 5-6 2-1 5-4 9278 . ASI05I2F — | [x 2-3 2-6 2-4 an 5CW/ 9279 xa 2 |* 2-3 2-6 2-4 = 9280 =2 3a [* 2-3 2-6 2-4 Sf 9281 wo 4 [* 2-30 2-6 — 2-4 IN 9282 =e 5 |* 2-30 = 2-6 2-4 An 9283
6 |* 2-30 ee 2-6 2-4 or 9284 wy 7 2-3 5-6 2-1 5-6 2-1 5-4 a I~ 9285 s 8 2-3 5-6 2-1 5-6 2-1 5-4 _I™ 9286
a 9 2-3 5-6 2-1 5-6 2-1 5-4 rr 9287 As 1osi2G — 1 | 2-3 5-6 6-9 OPEN 2-1 5-4 8-7
2 | 2-3 5-6 8-9 NO POSITION 2-1 5-4 8-7
AS 105I2H — 1 | 2-3 5-6 8-9 OPEN 2-1 5-4 8-7 aN
wy 2 | 2-3 5-6 8-9 OPEN 2-1 5-4 8-7 _JI on™
ze 3 [2-3 5-6 8-9 OPEN 2-1 5-4 8-7 JV
4 |2-3 5-6 8-9 NO POSITION 2-1 5-4 8-7 ace |
5 [2-3 5-6 8-9 NO POSITION 2-1 5-4 8-7 r\
AS105i2j — 1 | 2-3 5-6 8-9 I-12 OPEN NO POSITION
S4 [asiosix —1 | 2-3 5-6 6-9 Un OPEN NO POSITION mn
22 2 [2-3 5-6 8-9 I-22 ‘OPEN NO POSITION _f oN
—*~ =~ DENOTES SPRING RETURN TO CENTRAL POSITION
* THESE SWITCHES ARE FITTED WITH AN EXTERNAL LINK BETWEEN TERMINALS Nal AND No.5 WHICH MUST
NOT BE REMOVED
Fig. 3. A.M. Toggle switches, AS10512 series (contact arrangement)
against its loaded spring, this takes a pull of